



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 669 of 1985

Parash Ram

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.K.Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The oldest criminal appeal is taken up.
2. None appeared for the sole surviving appellant despite the issuance of Non-bailable Warrant.
3. Office to issue reminder for the aforesaid compliance.
4. List on 23.04.2026.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 19, 2026
Abhishek Sri.